05-21-2001 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RI Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Lumacell Inc - TBI TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101724031 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausing ached original documents or copy thereof. 5-11-61 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lumacell, Inc. Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 250 Lillard Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Sparks State: NV ZIP: 89434 Canada ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Association ___ ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: May 7, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule A Yes X No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Hoelter 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation ☐ Enclosed 05/18/2001 GTON11 00000185 200776 75418745 01 FC:481 40.00 CH Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 FC:482 50.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8155 T&B Boulevard, 4B-36 20-0776 City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael L. Hoelter

Name of Person Signing

5-8-01

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

schedule A

				1					
Division		Country	Status	Appl No	Appl Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Country Status Appl No Appl Date Reg No Reg Date Owner of Record	Г
Lighting	(pəz	U.S.	Registered	75/418,745	Registered 75/418,745 Jan 14, 1998 2,290,532	2,290,532	Nov 2, 1999	Nov 2, 1999 Lumacell Inc Canada	Ι –
Lighting	Lighting LUMACELL	U.S.	Registered 73/199,805	73/199,805	Jan 12, 1979 1,197,133	1,197,133	Jun 8, 1982	Jun 8, 1982 Lumacell Inc Canada	
Lighting	Lighting LUMACELL & DESIGN	U.S.	Registered	73/199,804	Registered 73/199,804 Jan 12, 1979 1,195,550	1,195,550	May 18, 1982	May 18, 1982 Lumacell Inc Canada	
						_			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUMACELL INC., a Canada corporation, having an office at 120 Nashdene Road, Scarborough, Ontario, M1V 2W3 Canada, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the **Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule** A ("the Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registrations corresponding to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89434 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the trademark registrations to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and corresponding trademark registrations, and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

11	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as
of this _	day of, 2001.
	Assignor - Lumasell, the
	By:
	Øenelope∕ Turnbow
	Øenelope∕Turnbow Assistant Secretary
	(

Before me personally appeared Penelope Turnbow, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the Assistant Secretary of Lumacell Inc. and that she as such Assistant Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Assistant Secretary.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this _____ day of _________, 2001.

PIEACOMA Notany Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0934

	IN WI	TNESS '	WHER	EOF, the	Assignee	has execu	uted this	assignment as
of this		day	y of	May	, 2001.			J

Assignee - Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

Jerry Kronerberg

Vice President

Before my personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of Thomas & Betts International, Inc., and that he as such Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 7 day of MAU, 2001

PIERCA NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE OF LARGE OF COUNT INTERIOR COUNT INT

RECORDED: 05/11/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0935